Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Key components
Series/Type: Power factor controller series BR6000–T, V5.0
Ordering code: B44066R6***E230 … B44066R6***E231
Date: November 2009
Version: 1
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into frontpage
headlines, headers and footers. Please fill in the table and then change the colour to “White”.

(activation of 2nd parameter set via external input)
Interface  RS485 optional for 12-step controller
Ordering Codes
Output Type Voltage
50/60 Hz
V AC Relay Transistor
Alarm
output
Switchover
target
cos  1/2
Inter-
face
Ordering code
BR6000-T06  110 … 230 - 6 Yes No No B44066R6106E230
BR6000-T12  110 … 230 - 12 Yes Yes No B44066R6112E230
BR6000-T12/S485 110 … 230 - 12 Yes Yes RS485 B44066R6412E231
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B44066R6***E230 … B44066R6***E231
Key components Power factor controller series BR6000–T, V5.0
Preliminary data
FK  PC PM PFC November 2009
Please read Important notes Page 5 of 6